
      St Michael’s Weekly Bulletin: Monday 8th January 2024 

 

Dates to remember : January 2024 Dates to remember : February 2024 Parking in Nether Street 

 Yr13 Exams – Thursday 11th January to Friday 13th January  

 Mary Ward Week – Monday 22nd January – Friday 26th January  

 Yr 8 Retreat 8S & 8T  -  Wednesday 24th January  

 Yr10 Parent Teachers Meeting ( Virtual ) – Monday 29th January  

 GCSE Berlin Trip  -  Tuesday 30th January  to  Friday 2nd February  

 Yr8 & 9 HPV Immunisations – Tuesday 30th January  

 Yr11 Food Tech Exam ( All Morning )  - Tuesday 30th January & 
Wednesday 31st January  

 Yr13 Belgium Trip – Wednesday 31st January to Friday 2nd February 

 Yr12 French Students School Trip – Thursday 1st February  

 Yr8 Retreat 8C & 8M – Tuesday 6th February  

 Yr9 Visit to Finchley Synagogue – Tuesday 6th February  

 Sixth Form Pilgrimage to Rome – Tuesday 6th February to Friday 9th 
February 

 Yr12 Parent Teachers Meeting ( Virtual ) – Wednesday 7th February  

 Last Day of Term  - Friday 9th February  

 Half-Term -  Monday 12th February to Friday 16th February 

  Students Return to School – Monday 19th February  
  

Parents PLEASE DO NOT park in Nether Street or drop off/pick up from here. 
 I witness parents stopping dangerously on the corner or on zig zag lines 
regularly. Sadly, we have had complaints from St Alban's Church regarding 
parents parking across their car park and being rude to the Parish Secretary. 
Other neighbours cannot get cars in or out of their driveways. This is a 
Catholic School which means that our community should be setting an 
example of consideration and goodwill to others. What sort of behaviour are 
you modelling for your children? 
 
I would like to thank those parents who routinely park further from the 
school with the safety of their children and the consideration of residents in 
mind. 
Mrs Sheehy 

School Closures and Inset Days Links to School News & Events This Weeks Prayer 

Thursday 4th January   - Inset Day School Closed to Students  
Friday 5th January  - Inset Day School Closed to Students 
Half-Term -  Monday 12th February to Friday 16th February 
Last day of term Thursday 28th March  - Early Finish 1300  
Half-Term Friday 29th March – Friday 12th April  
May Bank Holiday Monday 6th May  - School Closed  
Half-Term Monday 27th May  - Friday 31st May 
Friday 19th July  Last day of term – Early Finish 1300 

 

   

 
 
 

Several of family fun activities available in Barnet 
https://barnetyouth.uk/ 
St-Michaels 6th Nationally for Students Entering Russell Group Universities 
https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/st-michaels-6th-nationally-for-
students-entering-russell-group-universities/ 
 

Dear God, Thank you that you make all things 
new. Thank you for all that you've allowed into 
our lives this past year, the good and the hard 
things that have reminded us how much we 
need you and rely on your presence filling us 
every day. We pray for your Spirit to lead us 

each step of this New Year. 

 

Day Morning Clubs Exams  AM Events  Lunch Time Activities PM Events  School Outings Afterschool Clubs  Afterschool 
Events 

Monday 
08/01/24 

 Yr12 Exams    Physics Clinic  A-LEVEL  [PLS and PLJ] 1315 – 1350 
Football Teams Yr7 – 1315 – 1345 
GCSE Physics Club Yr10 & 11 (PLJ) 1315 – 1350 
Debate Club – 1320 S4 
 

  Netball Teams Yr7 
 1535 – 1630 

  

Tuesday 
09/01/2024 
 

Table Tennis  - 0800 - 0830   Yr12 Exams    Engineering Club   ( DT ) 1315 
Teen Tech  Yr9 ( C1 ) 1315 - 1350 
Volleyball Yr9 – 1315 – 1345 
Mindfulness Art Club Yr7 1315 – 1345 H1 
Maths Clinic 1320 – 1350 KS3 & KS4 OC2 KS5 OC1 

  KS4 Netball Teams 
1535 – 1630 
KS3 Badminton  
( £ Sign up via PE office ) 
1535 – 1630  

 

Wednesday 
10/01/2024 

Volleyball KS4&KS5 – 0800 - 0830 
 

Yr12 Exams    Basketball – 1315 – 1345 
CREST Club  Yr10 & 11 ( PLJ ) 1315 
Yr11 Chemistry Clinic ( CLJ ) 1320 – 1350  
 

  Yr8 & 9 Netball Teams 
1535 – 1630  
 
 

Yr7 Parent 
Teachers 
Meeting 
 ( Virtual ) 

Thursday 
11/01/2024 

GCSE Badminton – 0800 - 0830 
 
 

Yr12 Exams   
Yr13 Exams 

  Infinity Club Practice UKMT Maths Challenge & Hans Woyda  
(OC1) 1310 - 1350 
Astrophysics Club All Welcome ( PLJ ) 1315 
Science Club  Yr17,8,9 ( PLJ ) 1315 - 1350 
KS3 Dance Club ( Sign up via PE office ) 1315 – 1345 
Yr12 Chemistry Clinic ( CLJ ) 1320 – 1350 
Yr13 Chemistry Clinic ( CLS ) 1320 – 1350 

     

Friday 
12/01/24 

 Yr12 Exams   
Yr13 Exams 

 Yr10 Chemistry Clinic ( CUL) 1320 – 1350 
 

  KS4 & KS5 Badminton  
( £ Sign up via PE office ) 
1535 – 1630 

 

St- Michaels Chaps Newsletter November 2023 

https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/st-

michaels-chaps-newsletter/ 
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School Menu Price List  
 

 

  
 


